
 Approved: 
Authorized Signature Date

N/A 
Attorney General if required Date

BOG 79

Purchase
Change Request

Marshall University 
Office of Purchasing 

One John Marshall Drive 
Huntington, WV 25755-4100

Order #

FY Buyer Date Account P.O. Date Contract

Document 
Requisition (Cancellation only)

Regular Purchase Order

Contract Purchase Order

Open End Contract Purchase 

Agreement

Document Action
Cancellation

Increase/Decrease

Unused Balance

Freight

Renewal

Extension Error

Error in Total Amount

Change of Account

Change of Vendor Name/Address

Other

Vendor Name, Address, Phone #, etc. Vendor Code 

Ph# Fax  FEIN# 

BOG Unit Name & Address 
Marshall University 
Office of Purchasing 
One John Marshall Drive 
Huntington, WV 25755-4100

Item# Quantity Description of Change Unit Price Extended Price 

Change Order #

Previous Total $

Increase $

Decrease $

Reason for Change: 

New Total $

Vendor Email: Christy Dunlap at legacyconcretefinishing@gmail.com

10/23/23



October 2. 2023 Legacy Concrete Finishing Inc. 2677 Rivcrbend Drive Ona, WV 25545 
RE: Contract Renewal for MU21SNOWREM 

Hello. The above-referenced contract expires on 12/14/2023. There is a provision for renewal upon written mutual agreement of the parties. Please complete the section below if you agree to renew the contract effective 12115/2023 through 12/14/2024 under the same terms and conditions as the original contract including all approved change orders. Please return the executed letter via email at your earliest convenience. 1f you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at delong 16@marshalJ.edu , Sincerely, 
��!tDl�YlQ)
Contract Specialist 
I agree to renew the contract referenced above for an additional one ( l) year period under the same tenns and conditions as the original contract. __ /v_Yes ___ No 
___ Yes, subject to the following changes indicated below or in the attached letter.

CMld .eSignature / ate ( 



#1-1 

#2-1 

PRICING PAGE 

Snow removal 2" and greater at hourly 

rate 

MU21SNOWREM  

Hourly Rate $ 80.00 

Application of Sand on Paved Sites cost 

of sand per ton 
Cost for Sand per Ton $100.00 



MU21SNOWREM  

Appendix A 
SNOW REMOVAL AREAS 

5th A VENUE METERS - JOAN C. EDWARD PERFORMING ARTS CENTER (JEPCAC)
AREA 
D-LOT METERS - 3RD A VENUE & 1 gm STREET
STUDENT LOT - 6TH A VENUE & 1 gm STREET
STUDENT & GENERAL - 5TH A VENUE & 20TH STREET
STUDENT 6TH A VENUE LOT & 19TH STREET
EMPLOYEE 5TH A VENUE LOT
EMPLOYEE 4TH A VENUE LOT
EMPLOYEE 3RD A VENUE LOTS
EMPLOYEE LOT BEHIND JOAN C. EDWARD PERFORMING ARTS CENTER
EMPLOYEE LOT - CAREER SERVICE CENTER
EMPLOYEE LOT - 17TH STREET & 6TH A VENUE
EMPLOYEE LOT - PUBLIC SAFETY & PARKING
EMPLOYEE LOT - MYERS HALL 6TH A VE & I grn STREET
EMPLOYEE LOT - SHEWY BLDG - G LOTS - 3RD A VE & 21 ST STREET
EMPLOYEE LOT - WEIGHT ROOM BLDG - G LOT 3RD A VE & 21 ST STREET
EMPLOYEE LOT - 16TH STREET AND 5TH A VENUE
EMPLOYEE LOT - CABELL HALL
SOFTBALL FIELD - 3RD A VENUE
GENERAL PERMIT LOT - 5TH AVENUE & I 9TH STREET
GENERAL 20TH STREET AND BUFFINGTON A VENUE
GENERAL PERMIT - 22ND STREET AND 3RD A VENUE
COLLEGE A VENUE/CORBL Y HALL - HANDICAPPED
LANES ON JOHN MARSHALL DRIVE
RECEIVING 2ND A VENUE & 22ND STREET, SPACES FOR THE ART STUDIO
SOUTH MAPLE, BTW 1 gm & 19TH STREET, 5TH A VENUE

• NORTH MAPLE, BTW I grn & I 9TH STREET, 5TH A VENUE
B-LOT- 5TH A VENUE & 17TH STREET CAMPUS
CHRISTIAN CENTER
C-LOT HANDICAPPED 3RD A VENUE BTW 17TH & I grn STREET
D-LOT 3RD A VENUE & I grn STREET BY GUICKINSON HALL (HANDICAPPED &
REGULAR PARKING SPACES)



a 

1, OetKll:isMd 
J.. AtlW�t AW 
3 Tlvn:!Avt!'IUll'PM\wlqC.-UJt 

�!lfl'tC.ly-dlK:wwiolcgJS<lfftt!o:tc:lllg"'mc 
A,:t.,i�f�Ax-,df�9UlfflQlcc \OJ( 

6 kt'lilfWtt\bttqf.tl'la,LJ19nttMCJL,�0·.a!cnN.-U 
1 OnO-WAthltllr:C� 
a. mnc.fdwms�'"' 

9 Htrehnt!oolslott 
1D SorrrlMlill'lltN11tt8u:ld1119 
11 N.uh•�llfPD\t fttkl 

MU21SNOWREM  

Appendix B - Campus Map 

For addition details go to https://www.marshall.edu/map/ 

HAL(;IIH,11: IOUlCYAJIO 116Tll STIH£T) 

MARSHALL UNIVERSITY HUNTINGTON CAMPUS 

1, (.tt11HtndtMn(tn:t1-I+( 
1) lMittyH.iltA 
14 iwmlbli:.HH 

1S kit'l(t !-Jdng-S 
U Mcrrcwllbl'•l'f Ml 
17 (o.'!'l'T'll"W!JCM!Jtinj (I 
11 Sf"lo!btW:aSH 
11 lritMWtf) 

20 Sl'ftl1hli'wc.lW W 
11 lmhNiltfa,1h��dtnctH.ll .. •H� 
21 frt111NnS01o1hltslC!t.-.rHdsfS 

)J Ciul,tUo-.H,11 CiH 
14 U1ttulU!\TOCtnttrJ (H 
b PnchitdlW=PH 
16 !IIIWf'clW-IU 
11 Oldlll:t1-0II 
21 RtoU:1)11 (Miff '{ 
1' WIIO faittlM(tn!N 
Ml Ed.iutlOrt � [J 
31 !r,i.('fflONIFo:nll"I 
12 !o'"MJnh.il!Su.t� 
3J Dnnkol1�1.ary=Ol 

34 lwrnlawtn 11 
JS HokltrhyH.11 HY 
360ntllooll'I� 
V (Mr,p.nCJvrm.-nCM:t1 
u �""' s:�1 cttttt, 1,1sc 
l1 Un"�btsUtt 
4C Colt!r�-CH 
41 "'-1Cl\a���ftty!J�.t:� 
O H.lrltuD,flll'l9H.II 
41 C.aitttStfYICtt(tllltf 
« �rn1tJ111Ctntt1-..:JJ 

,15 Jc,n(.£dwMdiPt1l,11n1"19Alts(N1lN '"'-
% !t,dO \.rnflhl01.1nd.t1111"1HdJl1K�\OIIAlu"'"1C'"ltr 
41 MMU'.IINrwlN�Ctnttr 
4! Jo\t9flM Gllrnt Wtk:>tNCrn:tt 
49 Wftlttf M}ffltW 
SO i.urwiW!\.'T\G.'lt�AH,J: l,f,( 
SI M¥NIW:,.1'10,,s{W.Mbl)..J/.{ 
SI �Cc:"l�"IIIWdlrTWl'!IW) II( 
S1 �\�Co�l�ktrH,I) '-'C 
S4 S11thA'ttflutpcuQ'lqlitill:Y 

-
www.marshall.edu 

a 

HALGIICCJI IOUltvAll0 l16Tll STl!.flll 

OFF CAMPUS LOCIITIONS 

F�S<JC'l'l(t• 1�1fCftl\1lCSuenttCnvt• H1.ntn(.cn.WYlSIOH6l& 
Ct�l'11",fftl�IDltttllU. b<lltdWllfl.'11 Hi.nmglelis lWlt11, 911 JrdArt, H..-iing1,11. WY ll701 

SdioololP�r-lS.f.J S:,n111jVAtyOrttt•�o.'\WY1S10' 
SchootolP�.illlhtt41•ll'lStbA,triw,tb'liJn9t:i'I.WYJS10l 

Hcc;itf.,,.J,YttNUlN'tfflONIS«ctrC.O�-J560Sthlwffl.lr,Hi.'l\l�WY.H70J 
Y&llil!Alb(tntc1-9l7 J,dAvfntlt-H..nunq:on.WY ll7CII 



.:,-, .. --,"""co1=:t,1.::iM� �-4:

�WE , 

Parking 

.-

. ,., ' -
. . ;\ 

3rd Av_e 

HC 

Student 

Parking 

-th

•t•ftt.1 
. - . .  ,, • 

-

\, 
IAF 



STA TE OF WEST VIRGINIA 
Purchasing Division 

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT 

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS: Under W. Va. Code § 5-22-1 (i). the contracting public entity shall not award a 
constructton contract to any bidder that is known to be in default on any monetary obligation owed to the state or a
pofmcal subcfnlision of the state. including, but not limited to, obrlgcltions related to payroll taxes, property taxes, sales and 
use taxes. fire &efVice fees, or other fines or fees. 

ALL CONTRACTS: Under W. Va Code §5A-3-10a. no contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state
or any of ifs pofftical subdMsions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related 
party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and: (1) the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand 
dollars in the aggregate; or (2) the debtor Is in employer default.

EXCEPTION: The prohibffion listed above does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter 
eleven of the W. Va Code, workers' compensation premium, pennit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has 
not bacome final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor Is not In default of any of 1he 
provisions of such plan or agreement 

DEFINlilONS: 

"Dabf' means any assessment, premium. penally, fine, lax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political 
subdivisions because of a judgment. fine. parmlt violation. license assessment, defaulted worlcers' compensation premium, penalty 
or other assessment prasenUy delinquent or due and required to be paid to the s1ate or any of its pofHfcal subdr1'isions, including 
any fnterest or additional penalties accrued thereon. 

"Employer defaulr' means having an outstanding balance or Uabillty to 1he old fund or to lhe uninsured employers' fund or being 
in policy default. as defined in W. Va Code§ 23-2c-2. failure to maintain mandatOly worken( compensation coverage, or failure to 
fully meet its obligations as a workers' compensation se!f-insurad employer. An empfoyer is not ln employer default if it has entered 
into a repayment agreement with the Insurance Commissioner and remains in compliance with the obligations under the 
repayment agreement 

"Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership. association, limited liability company or any other 
form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, maniage, OWR8l'Bhip or contract through 
which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or 
control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performmace of a vendor contract with the party receiving an 
amount that meals or exceed five percent of the total contract amount 

' 

AFFIRMATION: By .ianine.,tfJfs form, the vendors authorized signer affirms and acknowledges under penalty of
law for false swearing (M1.. Va. Cade §611-5-3) that: (1) for construction contracts, the vendor Is not In default on
any monetary obligation ·owec1 to the state er a political aubdivi&lon of 1he state, and (2) for all other contracts,
that neither vendor � any related party owe a debt as defined above and that neither vendor nor any related
party an, in employer ·default· as defined above, unless the debt or employer default Is pennitted under the
exception _,,e. 

WITNESS lHE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE: 

=�lfgar,��'�

Stateof vvV 

1(1(. 

Date: __ q�l..J ... , .... .,.,..� ..J-.:::c;l, _____ _ 
i I 

eounty o1 (n ti� / I __ to-wit: n .  
Taken. subscribed. and sworn to before me this l �day of � p f;.:;,,!Yl r t3/ . 20 ? z

My Commission expires i:± - Z � 7.0? ( { 
111111111111111111111llliliill _ 

_ n11111111111111111 mu111111111m 1111 (»ftcial Seal E 
"'Fl�=!& 

No1aJY PubUC, state of WestVlrglnla �
A Jill AsbUIY E 

BaJbOUfS"ille Public IJ1JraIY = 
_ 

,......,� .. 1 .. 11 
728 Main street s 

S • Bart,oursville, YN 25�04 E 
= ��� f,ommiSSiOfl Expires April 2, 2024 = 
�un111111111111m111111:.l111111111111111111n111111111111111111111111 

, 20_. . () , 

NMARYPUBUC ,6UJ �d;:;;;,/A 
\ v' 
\ Pwehasing Affidavit {Revised 01l19/'l018)

u



�������� 	
���
� ��� ������� 	��� ����� ��� 	
�
�� ��

� 	�����������

� ��������� !"""# $�%�	&'	(�	)�*�'+,�,�-,�%',�	 $�%�	&'	(�	)�*�'+,�,�-,�%',�	 #./'),��)'����'�)) (�� �� /!!#!  " 0 #1"0.12 23 � 45/!5/ /#)��
���'2'�
'2'
�'2')��
���''' 6�
��'��'�'������������

'������'
�'
�����'�������'��
7�'����'��'

�'������'���
8'������'�����'$���
��
9:87;9
7'�
�'�
��'�
�
�����

'
�'����'0 #1!!.13.4 <''



�������������	�
�����
����������������������������������������������������������������������� !"#$%& '�! (������� !"#$%& '�! )�*+,�-+'� .,/+%"01. ���� !�.2&/3��4&+&$% #$%& '�!�.2&/3��4&+&$% 5!�3/ $%�-+'���6666677888 9:;
�<��=>�?:@:�A�>��B�>;��>� � 
����� �������� �A��
������������ A�����C����>�D��9��� 
�����
��������������E���������������FG�C���� ������H���!+,�I�J ���� !"#$%& '�!�K��6666677888)�*+,�-+'��K9:;
�<��=>�?:@:�A�>��B.,/+%"01.�K���� !�.2&/3��4&+&$%�K���� !�.LL! 3+,�4&+&$%�K��
F����#$%& '�!�.2&/3��4&+&$%�K#$%& '�!�.LL! 3+,�4&+&$%�K����
F����) 2+&/ ��-+'��KM/!%&�-+'��KN/��,��-+'��K)+%&�-+'��K# 'L+�O�-+'��K9:;
�<��=>�?:@:�A�>��B5!�3/ $%�-+'��K5!�3/ $%�4&!��&�K5!�3/ $%�#/&O�K5!�3/ $%�4&+&�"5! 3/�2��K5!�3/ $%�# $�&!O�K

P�%&!/2&�Q%��RO�0�L+!&'��&�KN/%2�,,+�� $%�.22 $�&�KI�&�!�+,�.22 $�&�KST/!��5+!&O�U�,O�KST/!��5+!&O����� !�KST/!��5+!&O�#$%& '�!�KI�3��& !O�#$%& '�!�KV�+,&T2+!��5! 3/��!�K-�3�!�.!2T/3��KP�%&!/2&��44�.22�%%�K0/%2 �&/�$��W�- �-�X�1$%/��%%�K5!�3��&�N.�P�J�!��2��K5$�2TU$&�Y�+R,���KP�W5$�2TU$&�Y�+R,���KY,�2&! �/2�U!��!�Y�+R,���KZW[�P�2�/3���KZW[�P�2�/3���0+&��K6�\87\868� �ZW]�P�2�/3���KZW]�P�2�/3���0+&��K �.22�L&%�#!��/&�#+!�%�K.2&/3��M! '�K68\6̂\86�_ �.2&/3��S �K �)+%&�Q%+*��0+&��K6_\8̀\868a0�L+!&'��&�KQ�/&�KV�+�b$+!&�!%U!*+�/c+&/ �0/%R$!%�'��&�UL&/ �%5!�� &�"YMSP�'/&&+�2��.�3/2����� !�S�!'%.22 $�&%�P�2�/3+R,��N.))) 2+&/ ��I�J !'+&/ �M���+������� !�# 'L,/+�2��V ,�%M���Yd�'L&�KP�*/%&!+&/ ��.LL,/2+&/ ��0+&��K �P�*/%&!+&/ ��YJJ�2&/3��0+&��KP�*/%&!+&/ ��YdL/!+&/ ��0+&��K5!�WP�*/%&!+&/ ��# ���K S+d�#,�+!+�2��KQ��'L, O'��&�I�%$!+�2��KZ !e�!f%�# 'L��%+&/ ��K4�2!�&+!O� J�4&+&��P�*/%&!+&/ ��KM���!+,�0�R+!!���KYd�2$&/3��# 'L��%+&/ �.��/&/ �+,�I�J !'+&/ �S!+3�,#T+�*��N+�+*�'��&@�F�?:
@:�E=��(:>@g��������>�	�?������(����G�:D�����h�?������CE
@:g� B���i�������� 
����6̀ �̀�����
������:���G� 
����6j8k��?�F�����h������
������:���G� �������l��������@GF���lG���

����G�:
?�B�l<g� (��������������� (������
��������� ���������

����G� �������
��������� �������l��������@GF��� ���������������
����� ��(�m���G� B����������������������
������������>�����������@�����������B�����G


	MU21SNOWREM CO3 - DRAFT -- Pending COI and Contractors License.pdf
	Change Order Cover CO3 MU21SNOWREM.pdf
	MU SNOW CONTRACT.pdf
	MU21SNOWREM co1.pdf
	MU21SNOWREM-CO2.pdf

	Results.pdf
	MU21SNOWREM CO3 - DRAFT -- Pending COI and Contractors License
	CGI Advantage.pdf




